BYU LAW

Course# Sec. Cred

Winter Semester
2024-Skills Classes

. Coures Name (Index#)

Instructors

Skills  SW

LAW599R 2 1-9

LAWS599R 1 14

LAW 601 1 2

LAW 613 1 3

LAW 653 1 3

LAW 668 1 3

LAW 697 1 2

LAW698R 1 2

LAW 698R 2

LAW 714 1 2

Friday, January 12, 2024

Externship (03413-003)--Washington Seminar Externships.

Externship (03413-003).

Adv Legal Research (09737-000).

Community Lawyer (09740-000).

Legal Interviewing & Counseling (09747-001).

Negotiation (05983-001).

Employment Discrimination Law (12123-000).

Skills Lab (12389-000)--Business Organizations Skills Lab.

Skills Lab (12389-000)--Intellectual Property Transactions
Skills Lab.

IP Litigation (13742-000).

Craig Galli, GaeLynn
Smith

Gaelynn Smith,
Craig Galli

Shawn Nevers

Suchada Bazzelle

Leeann Glade

Stephen Kelson

Spencer Phillips

Curtis Anderson

Ken Horton, David
Dutcher

David Todd,
Matthew Barlow

TBA

TBA

TTH

MW

WEF

TBA-TBA

TBA-TBA

1:.00PM-
2:50PM

2:30PM-
3:55PM

9:00AM-
10:25AM

3:00PM-
5:45PM

4:00PM-
5:50PM

10:30AM-
11:25AM

1:.00PM-
1:.55PM

4:00PM-
5:50PM

TBA

TBA

267

275

306

271

206

208

276

205

vl L[]
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BYU LAW

Winter Semester
2024-Skills Classes

. Coures Name (Index#) Instructors Time  Room s sw

LAW 722 1 2 Trial Advocacy (10623-000). Steven Bednar T 1:00PM- 205 []
2:50PM

LAW 724 1 2 Basic Mediation (10625-000). Leslie Gallacher W 2:30PM- 205 []
5:15PM

LAW 726 1 3 Estate Planning (11260-001). Lee McCullough MW  9:00AM- 303 L]
10:25AM

LAW 743 1 3  Appellate Brief Writing (12513-001). John Nielsen F 8:00AM- 275 []
10:45AM

LAW 755 1 3 M&A Simulation Course (13415-000). Curtis Anderson WF 92:00AM- 208 []
10:25AM

LAW 780R 4 1-4 Clinical Alliance (13467-000)--Law Firm & Corporate Susan Griffith W 8:00AM- 276 L
Counsel Clinical Alliance. 8:55AM

LAW780R 2 1-4 Clinical Alliance (13467-000)--Government & Public Interest  Susan Griffith T 8:30AM- 276 [
Clinical Alliance. 9:25AM

LAW780R 1 3 Clinical Alliance (13467-000)--Criminal Prosecution & Def. Ryan McBride T 4:00PM- 276 L
Clinical Alliance. 4:55PM

LAW780R 3 1-4 Clinical Alliance (13467-000)--Judicial Clinical Alliance. Craig Galli T 8:30AM- 275 L]
9:25AM

LAW788R 2 1-4 Law School Clinic (12395-000)--BYU Community Legal Clinic. Carl Hernandez T 4:00PM- 320 L]
4:55PM
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BYU LAW

Winter Semester
2024-Skills Classes

Instructors

Course# Sec. Cred. Coures Name (Index#)

LAW788R 10 2

LAW788R 3 14

LAW788R 4 1-4

LAW788R 5 3

LAW788R 6 2

LAW788R 7 3

LAW788R 8 3

LAW7/788R 9

LAW788R 1 14

Friday, January 12, 2024

Law School Clinic (12395-000)--Law & Entrepreneurship
Clinic 2 (for those who have previously taken the class only).

Law School Clinic (12395-000)--BYU Community Legal Clinic.

Law School Clinic (12395-000)--Domestic Violence
Intervention Clinic.

Law School Clinic (12395-000)--Law and Entrepreneurship
Clinic.

Law School Clinic (12395-000)--Legal Design Clinic (LawX).

Law School Clinic (12395-000)--Supreme Court Advocacy
Clinic 2.

Law School Clinic (12395-000)--Criminal & Civil Rights
Appeals Clinic.

Law School Clinic (12395-000)--Legislative Clinic.

Law School Clinic (12395-000)--BYU Community Legal Clinic.

Curtis Anderson

Katie Rane

Susan Griffith

Curtis Anderson

Eric Vogeler

Gene Schaerr

Cherise Bacalski

Todd Weiler

Athelia Graham

TH

TH

4:00PM-
4:55PM

4:.00PM-
4:55PM

9:30AM-
10:45AM

9:30AM-
10:45AM

9:00AM-
10:50AM

6:00PM-
/7:15PM

2:30PM-
3:25PM

9:00AM-
9:55AM

8:00AM-
8:55AM

TBA

276

276

320

271

276

276

276

276

Skills  SW

vl L[]
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BYU LAW

Winter Semester
2024-Skills Classes

Course# Sec. Cred. Coures Name (Index#) Instructors BEW; Time  Room s sw

LAW796R 6 3 Law School Seminar (07056-002)--Federal Criminal Dustin Pead T 4:30PM-  TBA [
Practicum (taught in SLC). 7:30PM

LAW796R 10 1 Law School Seminar (07056-002)--1P Moot Court David Todd, TBA  TBA-TBA TBA []
(Regional/National Competition). Matthew Barlow
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