

Course #	Sec.	Cred.	Coures Name (Index#)	Instructors	Day	Time	Room	Skills SW
LAW 599R	2	1-9	Externship (03413-003)Washington Seminar Externships.	Craig Galli, GaeLynn Smith	ТВА	TBA-TBA	ТВА	•
LAW 599R	1	1-4	Externship (03413-003).	GaeLynn Smith, Craig Galli	ТВА	TBA-TBA	TBA	
LAW 601	1	2	Adv Legal Research (09737-000).	Shawn Nevers	Τ	1:00PM- 2:50PM	267	
LAW 613	1	3	Community Lawyer (09740-000).	Suchada Bazzelle	TTH	2:30PM- 3:55PM	275	
LAW 653	1	3	Legal Interviewing & Counseling (09747-001).	Leeann Glade	MW	9:00AM- 10:25AM	306	
LAW 668	1	3	Negotiation (05983-001).	Stephen Kelson	Т	3:00PM- 5:45PM	271	
LAW 697	1	2	Employment Discrimination Law (12123-000).	Spencer Phillips	W	4:00PM- 5:50PM	206	
LAW 698R	1	2	Skills Lab (12389-000)Business Organizations Skills Lab.	Curtis Anderson	WF	10:30AM- 11:25AM	208	
LAW 698R	2		Skills Lab (12389-000)Intellectual Property Transactions Skills Lab.	Ken Horton, David Dutcher	Μ	1:00PM- 1:55PM	276	
LAW 714	1	2	IP Litigation (13742-000).	David Todd, Matthew Barlow	Т	4:00PM- 5:50PM	205	v

Friday, January 12, 2024 Page 1 of 4



Course #	Sec.	Cred.	Coures Name (Index#)	Instructors	Day	Time	Room	Skills SW
LAW 722	1	2	Trial Advocacy (10623-000).	Steven Bednar	Т	1:00PM- 2:50PM	205	•
LAW 724	1	2	Basic Mediation (10625-000).	Leslie Gallacher	W	2:30PM- 5:15PM	205	
LAW 726	1	3	Estate Planning (11260-001).	Lee McCullough	MW	9:00AM- 10:25AM	303	
LAW 743	1	3	Appellate Brief Writing (12513-001).	John Nielsen	F	8:00AM- 10:45AM	275	
LAW 755	1	3	M&A Simulation Course (13415-000).	Curtis Anderson	WF	9:00AM- 10:25AM	208	
LAW 780R	4	1-4	Clinical Alliance (13467-000)Law Firm & Corporate Counsel Clinical Alliance.	Susan Griffith	W	8:00AM- 8:55AM	276	•
LAW 780R	2	1-4	Clinical Alliance (13467-000)Government & Public Interest Clinical Alliance.	Susan Griffith	Т	8:30AM- 9:25AM	276	
LAW 780R	1	3	Clinical Alliance (13467-000)Criminal Prosecution & Def. Clinical Alliance.	Ryan McBride	T	4:00PM- 4:55PM	276	
LAW 780R	3	1-4	Clinical Alliance (13467-000)Judicial Clinical Alliance.	Craig Galli	Т	8:30AM- 9:25AM	275	•
LAW 788R	2	1-4	Law School Clinic (12395-000)BYU Community Legal Clinic.	Carl Hernandez	Т	4:00PM- 4:55PM	320	

Friday, January 12, 2024 Page 2 of 4



Course#	Sec.	Cred.	Coures Name (Index#)	Instructors	Day	Time	Room	Skills SW
LAW 788R	10	2	Law School Clinic (12395-000)Law & Entrepreneurship Clinic 2 (for those who have previously taken the class only).	Curtis Anderson	W	4:00PM- 4:55PM	ТВА	✓
LAW 788R	3	1-4	Law School Clinic (12395-000)BYU Community Legal Clinic.	Katie Rane	Μ	4:00PM- 4:55PM	276	
LAW 788R	4	1-4	Law School Clinic (12395-000)Domestic Violence Intervention Clinic.	Susan Griffith	Τ	9:30AM- 10:45AM	276	
LAW 788R	5	3	Law School Clinic (12395-000)Law and Entrepreneurship Clinic.	Curtis Anderson	TH	9:30AM- 10:45AM	320	
LAW 788R	6	2	Law School Clinic (12395-000)Legal Design Clinic (LawX).	Eric Vogeler	F	9:00AM- 10:50AM	271	✓
LAW 788R	7	3	Law School Clinic (12395-000)Supreme Court Advocacy Clinic 2.	Gene Schaerr	TH	6:00PM- 7:15PM	276	
LAW 788R	8	3	Law School Clinic (12395-000)Criminal & Civil Rights Appeals Clinic.	Cherise Bacalski	Т	2:30PM- 3:25PM	276	
LAW 788R	9		Law School Clinic (12395-000)Legislative Clinic.	Todd Weiler	М	9:00AM- 9:55AM	276	
LAW 788R	1	1-4	Law School Clinic (12395-000)BYU Community Legal Clinic.	Athelia Graham	М	8:00AM- 8:55AM	276	

Friday, January 12, 2024 Page 3 of 4



Course #	Sec.	Cred	. Coures Name (Index#)	Instructors	Day	Time	Room	Skills SW
LAW 796R	6	3	Law School Seminar (07056-002)Federal Criminal Practicum (taught in SLC).	Dustin Pead	Т	4:30PM- 7:30PM	TBA	
LAW 796R	10	1	Law School Seminar (07056-002)IP Moot Court (Regional/National Competition).	David Todd, Matthew Barlow	TBA	TBA-TBA	TBA	✓

Friday, January 12, 2024 Page 4 of 4